industry by financing specific projects for the reconstruction or creation of enter- 

prises, especially small and medium sized, in the private and public sectors. 

Article 3 

Contributions to the Fund. 

1. The total amount of the contributions of the Member States and Finland to 
the Fund shall be the equivalent of 84.604.516 (eighty-four million, six hundred and 
four thousand, five hundred and sixteen) Special Drawing Rights (SDRs) as calculated 
in accordance with the method of valuation applied by the International Monetary 

Fund with effect from 1st July 1974. 
2. The Member States and Finland (Contributory States) shall contribute to this 

amount as follows: